There has been no change in the nature of 
business of the Company. The lead banker of the Company (SBI) has filed 
petition against the Company for recovery of their dues in DRT & NCLT.

SHARE CAPITAL
The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is D111,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Eleven Crores only) comprising 20,00,00,000  
(Twenty crores) Equity Shares of D2/- (Rupees Two Only) each, and 
71,00,00 (Seven Lakh Ten Thousand only) Preference Shares of the 
Company with a par value of D1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) each. 
The paid-up share capital of the Company is D16,58,27,830/- (Rupees 
Sixteen Crores Fifty Eight lakhs Twenty seven thousand Eight hundred 
and thirty only) comprising 8,29,13,915  (Eight crores Twenty nine lakhs 
thirteen thousand nine hundred and fifteen only) Equity Shares of D2/- 
(Rupees Two Only) each..

TRANSFER TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION & 
PROTECTION FUND (IEPF):
During the year there are no transfer required to the IEPF.

SUBSIDIARIES / ASSOCIATE COMPANIES
The statement containing the salient features of the Financial Statements

[...]

Exchange of India Limited and the BSE Limited in electronic form. 
Under the depository system, the International Securities Identification 
Number (ISIN) allotted to the Company’s shares is INE526G01021.

Outstanding GDRs /ADRs/ Warrants /Convertible Instruments and their 
impact on equity:

Your Company has 25,00,000 (Twenty five lakhs) outstanding employee 
stock options convertible into equity shares of D2/- each as on 31st 
March, 2023.

PLANT LOCATIONS AS ON 31.03.2023:

SPECIALTY CHEMICALS DIVISION
1.	 Plot No. 78/A, Kolhar Industrial Area, Bidar – 585403, State - 
Karnataka